
Rules of Court under the *Legal Practitioners
(Trust Accounts) Ordinance 1930.*

I ALAN BRUCE KEITH IAN BRIDGE, the Judge of the Northern Territory, in pursuance of the powers conferred on me by the *Legal Practitioners (Trust Accounts) Ordinance 1930* hereby make the following Rules of Court.

Dated this seventh day of December, 1962.

ALAN BRIDGE
Judge of the Northern Territory.

AMENDMENTS OF THE LEGAL PRACTITIONERS (TRUST ACCOUNTS)
RULES OF COURT.

1. The Rules of Court made under the *Legal Practitioners (Trust Accounts) Ordinance 1930* and notified in the *Northern Territory Government Gazette* on the fifth day of July, 1950, may be cited as the *Legal Practitioners (Trust Accounts) Rules of Court*.

2. Rule 2 of the *Legal Practitioners (Trust Accounts) Rules of Court* is amended—

(a) by omitting the definition of "Clerk"; and

(b) by inserting after the word "intended—" the following definition:—

"Master" means the Master of the Supreme Court and includes a Deputy Master of the Supreme Court".

3. Rule 4 of the *Legal Practitioners (Trust Accounts) Rules of Court* is amended by omitting the proviso to sub-rule (1.) and inserting in its stead the following proviso:—

"Provided that if within the said period of three days the practitioner so requires, or if after the expiration of the said period of three days the practitioner is still guilty of the said breach, the Master shall submit the facts to the Judge and the Master and the practitioner shall thereupon abide by such directions as the Judge may give".

4. The *Legal Practitioners (Trust Accounts) Rules of Court* are amended as set out in the Schedule to these Rules.

THE SCHEDULE.

AMENDMENTS TO THE LEGAL PRACTITIONERS (TRUST ACCOUNTS)
RULES OF COURT.

Rule.	Extent of Amendment.
3	Omit " Clerk " from sub-rule (2), insert instead " Master ".
4	Omit " Clerk " (wherever occurring), insert instead " Master ".
5	Omit " Clerk ", insert instead " Master ".
6	Omit " Clerk " from sub-rule (1), insert instead " Master ".
7	Omit " Clerk " (wherever occurring), insert instead " Master ".
10	Omit " Clerk " (wherever occurring), insert instead " Master ".
11	Omit " Clerk ", insert instead " Master ".
13	Omit " Clerk " (wherever occurring), insert instead " Master ".
14	Omit " Clerk ", insert instead " Master ".
15	Omit " Clerk " from sub-rule (2), insert instead " Master ".